Tier 3 - $20
Tier 4 - $125

Tier 1 - $20
Tier 2 - $20
Tier 3 - $20
Tier 4 - $125

Mental Health/Chemical
Dependency Office Visit Copay

$10 $10 $10

Mental Health/Chemical
Dependency Outpatient

Deductible,
20% Coinsurance

Deductible,
20% Coinsurance

Deductible,
20% Coinsurance

Doctor On Demand $40 $40 $40

Chiropractic Copay $25 $25 $25

Emergency Room Copay $300
Waived if Admitted

$300
Waived if Admitted

$300
Waived if Admitted

Click here to see examples of the costs you can expect to pay in each tier under the Traditional Plan.

https://uphtotalrewards.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/09/Copay-and-Coinsurance-Scenarios-Iowa-Residents.pdf

 |  9  |

Health Insurance, continued

Health Savings Plan - Health Savings Account (HSA) Eligible

ZIP CODE ZONE 1 ZIP CODE ZONE 2 ZIP CODE ZONE 3

Deductible – Single

Tier 1 - $2,000
Tier 2 - $2,000
Tier 3 - $2,300
Tier 4 - $2,600

Tier 1 - $2,000
Tier 2 - $2,000
Tier 3 - $2,300
Tier 4 - $2,600

Tier 1 - $2,000
Tier 2 - $2,000
Tier 3 - $2,000
Tier 4 - $2,600

Deductible – Family

Tier 1 - $4,000
Tier 2 - $4,000
Tier 3 - $4,600
Tier 4 - $5,200

Tier 1 - $4,000
Tier 2 - $4,000
Tier 3 - $4,600
Tier 4 - $5,200

Tier 1 - $4,000
Tier 2 - $4,000
Tier 3 - $4,000
Tier 4 - $5,200

Coinsurance

Tier 1 - 20%
Tier 2 - 25%
Tier 3 - 30%
Tier 4 - 50%

Tier 1 - 20%
Tier 2 - 20%
Tier 3 - 30%
Tier 4 - 50%

Tier 1 - 20%
Tier 2 - 20%
Tier 3 - 20%
Tier 4 - 50%

Out of Pocket Maximum - Single
includes deductible and copays

Tier 1 - $4,500
Tier 2 - $4,500
Tier 3 - $5,500
Tier 4 - $7,900

Tier 1 - $4,500
Tier 2 - $4,500
Tier 3 - $5,500
Tier 4 - $7,900

Tier 1 - $4,500
Tier 2 - $4,500
Tier 3 - $4,500
Tier 4 - $7,900

Out of Pocket Maximum - Family
includes deductible and copays

Tier 1 - $9,000
Tier 2 - $9,000
Tier 3 - $9,750
Tier 4 - $10,150

Tier 1 - $9,000
Tier 2 - $9,000
Tier 3 - $9,750
Tier 4 - $10,150

Tier 1 - $9,000
Tier 2 - $9,000
Tier 3 - $9,000
Tier 4 - $10,150

Covered Preventive Services No Charge No Charge No Charge

Office Visit Copay Deductible,
Coinsurance

Deductible,
Coinsurance

Deductible,
Coinsurance

Specialty Visit Copay Deductible,
Coinsurance

Deductible,
Coinsurance

Deductible,
Coinsurance

Urgent Care Copay*

Deductible,
Coinsurance
Tier 1 - 20%
Tier 2 - 20%
Tier 3 - 20%
Tier 4 - 50%

Deductible,
Coinsurance
Tier 1 - 20%